RESOLUTION No. 10 - 94

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE CITY **INTERLOCAL** CURRENT RENEW THE MANAGER TO AGREEMENT FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WITH MIAMI-OF ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT COUNTY DADE **RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM) FOR AN ADDITIONAL 5-**YEAR PERIOD WITH MAXIMUM POSSIBLE COSTS OF \$412,545.00 PER YEAR; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in 2005, the City Council approved an Interlocal Agreement for

Stormwater Management with the Department of Environmental Resources Management

(DERM) which will expire on September 31, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council authorize the City

Manager to renew the current Interlocal Agreement for Stormwater Management with

DERM for an additional 5-year period with maximum possible costs of \$412,545.00 per

year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to renew the current Interlocal Agreement for Stormwater Management with DERM for an additional 5vear period with maximum possible costs of \$412,545.00 per year.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilman DiPietro who moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilman Cabrera and upon being put to a vote, the vote

was as follows:

Mayor Juan Carlos Bermudez	Yes
Vice Mayor Robert Van Name	Yes
Councilman Pete Cabrera	Yes
Councilman Michael DiPietro	Yes
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz	Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 9th day of June, 2010.

JUAN CARLOS BERMUDEZ, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BARBARA HERRERA, CITY

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MORALES, ESQ., CITY ATTORNEY JIMMY